David Malcolm Kaye 552,890 2.25 – –

5.4 Other than as set out in paragraph 5.2 of this Part V, as at 1 August 2011 (being the latest

practicable date prior to the publication of this document and the date on which the Existing

Ordinary Shares were suspended from trading on AIM), the Directors did not hold any options over

or rights to convert into Ordinary Shares.

5.5 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, the Directors (nor persons connected with the Directors

within the meaning of sections 252-255 of the 2006 Act) has any beneficial or non-beneficial

interest in any securities of the Company or its Subsidiaries.

5.6 Set out below are, in so far as is known to the Company, the names of those persons other than the

Directors, who directly or indirectly, have an interest in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share

capital of the Company as at 1 August 2011 (being the latest practicable date prior to the

publication of this document and the date on which the Existing Ordinary Shares were suspended

from trading on AIM) and following Admission:

89

Number of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital

Andrew Perloff 719,190 9.97 2,941,412 9.31

Safeland Plc 511,919 7.09 511,919 1.62

Leo Holdings (2008) Corporation 476,356 6.60 476,356 1.51

Peter O’Reilly 264,713 3.67 264,713 0.84

Barrie Tankel 250,000 3.46 3,138,889 9.94

Fairfax I.S. Nominees Limited – – 1,111,111 3.52

5.7 There are no differences between the voting rights enjoyed by those Shareholders set out in

paragraph 5.1 and 5.6 above and those enjoyed by any other holder of Ordinary Shares in the

Company.

5.8 So far as the Company is aware and save as disclosed in this document, there are no persons who,

now or at Admission, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, will exercise or could exercise control

over the Company and there are no arrangements, the operation of which may at a subsequent

date, result in a change of control of the Company.

5.9 The Company has received irrevocable undertakings from certain shareholders and Directors, who